
Campaign Finance Report
TUCSON POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION PAC (TPOA/PAC)

Committee #: 2124

Treasurer: Dragon, Jason

3849 E Broadway Blvd, Ste 320, Tucson, AZ 85716

Phone: (520) 837-7856

Email: jason@tpoa.org

2021 Q4 Report
2020

January 5, 2021

Election Cycle:

Date Filed:

Reporting Period: October 18, 2020-December 31, 2020

Summary of Finances
$32,694.63 Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period:

Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period:

Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period:

Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period:

$3,273.76 

$200.00 

$35,768.39 

Report ID: 216665

CITY OF TUCSON
RECEIVED

21 JAN -7 AM 11:00
OFFICE OF THE

CITY CLERK

O-File
213178



Q4 Report2124 TUCSON POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION PAC (TPOA/PAC)
Covers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020

Summary of Activity Filed on 01/05/2021

Other

$0.00 

This Period

$0.00 $0.00 

$3,073.76 $0.00 

$200.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$200.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

Personal and Family Contributions

Individual Contributions

Contributions from Political Committees

Business Contributions

Small Contributions

CCEC Funding and Matching

Qualifying Contributions

Loans Made to this Committee

Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends

Transfers from Other Committees

Cash Surplus from Previous Committee

Total Income

Income

Expenditures

Operating Expenses

Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures

Contributions to Committees/Businesses

Small Expenses

Transfers to Other Committees

Loans Made by This Committee

Disposal of Surplus Cash

Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Total Cash Disbursed

This Period

Cash Other Total

Cash Total

Schedule

C1

C2

C3a,b,c

C4a,b,c

C5

C6

C7

L1

R1

T1

S1

E1

E2a,b,c

E3a -E3f

E4

T1

L2

S1

D1

$3,273.76 $0.00 

$200.00 $0.00 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$3,073.76 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$3,273.76 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$200.00 

Schedule

Total to Date

$0.00 

$25,098.10 

$200.00 

$483.46 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$5,854.61 

$240.00 

$23,200.00 

$130.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total to Date

$25,781.56 

$29,424.61 



Q4 Report

Covers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020
2124 TUCSON POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION PAC (TPOA/PAC)

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions Cycle To DateAmountDate

TPOA Memebers

270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701

10/19/2020 $522.46 Name:

Address: Cash
$25,098.10 

Police Officers, City of TucsonOccupation:

TPOA Memebers

270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701

11/02/2020 $519.46 Name:

Address: Cash
$25,098.10 

Police Officers, City of TucsonOccupation:

TPOA Memebers

270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701

11/16/2020 $517.46 Name:

Address: Cash
$25,098.10 

Police Officers, City of TucsonOccupation:

TPOA Memebers

270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701

11/30/2020 $512.46 Name:

Address: Cash
$25,098.10 

Police Officers, City of TucsonOccupation:

TPOA Memebers

270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701

12/14/2020 $502.46 Name:

Address: Cash
$25,098.10 

Police Officers, City of TucsonOccupation:

TPOA Memebers

270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701

12/29/2020 $499.46 Name:

Address: Cash
$25,098.10 

Police Officers, City of TucsonOccupation:

$3,073.76 

$0.00 

$3,073.76 

Total of Individual Contributions

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Individual Contributions

3Filed on 01/05/2021



Q4 Report

Covers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020
2124 TUCSON POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION PAC (TPOA/PAC)

Schedule C3a - Contributions from Candidate Committees Cycle To DateAmountDate

BORRELLI SENATE COMMITTEE

2650 Diablo Dr, Lake Havasu City, AZ 86406

11/13/2020 $200.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$200.00 

Contributions from Candidate CommitteesTrans. Type:

$200.00 

$0.00 

$200.00 

Total of Contributions from Candidate Committees

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Contributions

4Filed on 01/05/2021



Q4 Report

Covers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020
2124 TUCSON POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION PAC (TPOA/PAC)

Schedule E3a - Contributions to Candidate Committees Cycle To DateAmountDate

201800175 - Vote Kerr

PO Box 1302, Buckeye, AZ 85326

10/20/2020 $200.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$200.00 

Contribution to a Candidate CommitteeTrans. Type:

$200.00 

$0.00 

$200.00 

Total of Contributions to Candidate Committees

Total of Refunds Received

Net Total of Contributions

5Filed on 01/05/2021



Q4 Report

Covers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020
2124 TUCSON POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION PAC (TPOA/PAC)

6Filed on 01/05/2021




