

CITY OF TUCSON RECEIVED 21 JAN -7 AM 11:00 OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Campaign Finance Report

TUCSON POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION PAC (TPOA/PAC)

Committee #: 2124

Treasurer: Dragon, Jason

3849 E Broadway Blvd, Ste 320, Tucson, AZ 85716

Phone: (520) 837-7856 Email: jason@tpoa.org

2021 Q4 Report

Election Cycle: 2020

Date Filed: January 5, 2021

Reporting Period: October 18, 2020-December 31, 2020

Summary of Finances

Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period: \$32,694.63

Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period: \$3,273.76

Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period: \$200.00

Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period: \$35,768.39

Report ID: 216665

Covers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020 Filed on 01/05/2021

Q4 Report

Summary of Activity

Income	Schedule		Total to Data			
		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date	
Personal and Family Contributions	C1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Individual Contributions	C2	\$3,073.76	\$0.00	\$3,073.76	\$25,098.10	
Contributions from Political Committees	C3a,b,c	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
Business Contributions	C4a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$483.46	
Small Contributions	C5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
CCEC Funding and Matching	C6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Qualifying Contributions	C7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Loans Made to this Committee	L1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends	R1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Transfers from Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Cash Surplus from Previous Committee	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Income		\$3,273.76	\$0.00	\$3,273.76	\$25,781.56	

Expenditures	Schedule	This Period			Total to Data	
•		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date	
Operating Expenses	E1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,854.61	
Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures	E2a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240.00	
Contributions to Committees/Businesses	E3a -E3f	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$23,200.00	
Small Expenses	E4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$130.00	
Transfers to Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Loans Made by This Committee	L2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Disposal of Surplus Cash	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Expenditures		\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$29,424.61	
Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures	D1	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Cash Disbursed		\$200.00				

Q4 ReportCovers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions

Schedule	C2 - Individual contributions	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	TPOA Memebers	10/19/2020	\$522.46	\$25,098.10
Address:	270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701		Cash	
Occupation:	Police Officers, City of Tucson			
Name:	TPOA Memebers	11/02/2020	\$519.46	\$25,098.10
Address:	270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701		Cash	
Occupation:	Police Officers, City of Tucson			
Name:	TPOA Memebers	11/16/2020	\$517.46	\$25,098.10
Address:	270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701		Cash	
Occupation:	Police Officers, City of Tucson			
Name:	TPOA Memebers	11/30/2020	\$512.46	\$25,098.10
Address:	270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701		Cash	
Occupation:	Police Officers, City of Tucson			
Name:	TPOA Memebers	12/14/2020	\$502.46	\$25,098.10
Address:	270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701		Cash	
Occupation:	Police Officers, City of Tucson			
Name:	TPOA Memebers	12/29/2020	\$499.46	\$25,098.10
Address:	270 S Stone Ave, Tucson, AZ 85701		Cash	
Occupation:	Police Officers, City of Tucson			
Total of Individual Contributions		\$3,073.76		
Total of Refunds Given		\$0.00		
Net Total of Individual Contributions		\$3,073.76		

3

Filed on 01/05/2021

Covers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020

Schedule C3a - Contributions from Candidate Committees

Scheaule (C3a - Contributions from Candidate Committees	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	BORRELLI SENATE COMMITTEE	11/13/2020	\$200.00	\$200.00
Address:	2650 Diablo Dr, Lake Havasu City, AZ 86406		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from Candidate Committees			
Total of Contributi	Total of Contributions from Candidate Committees			
Total of Refunds Given			\$0.00	
Net Total of Contributions			\$200.00	

Q4 ReportCovers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020

Schedule E3a - Contributions to Candidate Committees

Schedule	E3a - Contributions to Candidate Committees	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	201800175 - Vote Kerr	10/20/2020	\$200.00	\$200.00
Address:	PO Box 1302, Buckeye, AZ 85326		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contribution to a Candidate Committee			
Total of Contribut	ions to Candidate Committees		\$200.00	
Total of Refunds	Received		\$0.00	
Net Total of Contr	ributions		\$200.00	

5

Filed on 01/05/2021

Covers 10/18/2020 to 12/31/2020

6